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ComEd LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of ComEd Real-time LMP

December 2005

FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.
5 5 0.67 0.67

10 15 1.34 2.02
69 84 9.27 11.29

178 262 23.92 35.22
106 368 14.25 49.46

76 444 10.22 59.68
45 489 6.05 65.73
51 540 6.85 72.58
38 578 5.11 77.69
26 604 3.49 81.18
35 639 4.70 85.89
21 660 2.82 88.71
16 676 2.15 90.86
19 695 2.55 93.41
13 708 1.75 95.16
9 717 1.21 96.37

13 730 1.75 98.12
5 735 0.67 98.79
3 738 0.40 99.19
1 739 0.13 99.33
1 740 0.13 99.46
1 741 0.13 99.60
1 742 0.13 99.73
0 742 0.00 99.73
2 744 0.27 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
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ComEd LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of ComEd Day-ahead LMP

December 2005

FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.
0 0 0.00 0.00
0 0 0.00 0.00

56 56 7.53 7.53
143 199 19.22 26.75
124 323 16.67 43.41
85 408 11.42 54.84
62 470 8.33 63.17
53 523 7.12 70.30
41 564 5.51 75.81
33 597 4.44 80.24
45 642 6.05 86.29
36 678 4.84 91.13
30 708 4.03 95.16
16 724 2.15 97.31
13 737 1.75 99.06
5 742 0.67 99.73
2 744 0.27 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
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ComEd – PJM LMP
Average Hourly Real-Time LMP 

December 2005
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ComEd – PJM LMP
Average Hourly Day-Ahead LMP 

December 2005
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Average Hourly Difference of Day-Ahead and Real-Time LMPs
December 2005
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Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP differentials

Average Difference in ComEd: $0.98 (DA higher)
Average Difference in PJM: $0.96 (DA higher)

DA 
Higher

RT 
Higher



©2006 PJMwww.pjm.com 7

ComEd Real-time LMP
ComEd real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP

December 2005
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ComEd Day-ahead LMP
ComEd day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

December 2005
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ComEd Off-peak Average LMP
ComEd real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP

December 2005
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ComEd On-peak Average LMP
ComEd real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP

December 2005
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ComEd Hourly Zonal LMP
ComEd real-time and day-ahead hourly zonal LMP

December 2005
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ComEd Congestion
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ComEd Control Area Offer Capping

Offer Capping for December 2005:
• There were 20 event hours of Real-Time congestion in ComEd in 

December.
– There was 1 offer capped unit hour associated with this congestion.

• There were 11 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in ComEd in 
December.
– There were 100 offer capped unit hours associated with this congestion.



©2006 PJMwww.pjm.com 14

ComEd Control Area TLRs

ComEd Control Area TLRs called December 2005

FGID Description Events Duration (Hr) Highest Level

506 Nelson 345/138 kV xfmr 84 l/o Nelson 345/138 xfmr 82 1 6.8 3a

3264 Nelson-Nelson RT FLO Nelson-Dixon B 1 2.1 3a
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Forward prices

• Forward prices for the January 2006 contract showed varying 
spreads during December.
– Spreads reflect traders’ expectations about future prices.

– The maximum NIHub-CINergy spread was -$0.80 per MWh during 
December.

– The minimum NIHub-CINergy spread was -$4.35 per MWh during 
December.

– The average NIHub-CINergy spread was -$1.64 per MWh during 
December.

– The NIHub-CINergy spread was -$2.50 per MWh on the final trading day 
for the January 2006 contract.
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Forward prices
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Forward prices

• Forward prices for the February 2006 contract showed varying spreads 
during December.
– Spreads reflect traders’ expectations about future prices.

– The maximum NIHub-CINergy spread was -$1.00 per MWh during 
December.

– The minimum NIHub-CINergy spread was -$4.55 per MWh during 
December.

– The average NIHub-CINergy spread was -$2.42 per MWh during December.

– The NIHub-CINergy spread was -$3.25 per MWh on the final trading day of 
December for the February 2006 contract.
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Forward prices
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